

SPECIFICATION SHEET

ALMOND OIL

ANAA

Description: Clear, light yellow liquid

Parameter	Units	Limits		
		Min	Max	
FFA (oleic acid)	%		0.5	
Peroxide Value	meqO ₂ /kg		5.0	
Specific Gravity (25°C)	gr/cm ³	0.910	0.915	
Saponification Value	mg KOH/gr	190	200	
C:16:0	Palmitic	%	3.0	9.0
C:16:1	Palmitoleic	%		2.0
C:18:0	Stearic	%		4.0
C:18:1	Oleic	%	60.0	86.0
C:18:2	Linoleic	%	20.0	30.0
C:18:3	Linolenic	%		2.0

Shelf life

Three years from the date of production.

Storage

Store in a tightly closed container between 15°C - 30°C, protected from light.

Composition & Nanomaterial Statement

Almond Oil consists of only 100% almond oil and is not considered a nanomaterial.

Origin Statement

This is a product of Italy.

Food Grade and Natural Statement

The Almond Oil is a natural product and food grade.

Vegan Statement

The Almond Oil is vegan.

Gluten Free Statement

This product is gluten free.

Although OliveNation LLC believes the above information to be accurate based on the information available to OliveNation, it is the responsibility of the customer and user of the material to perform its own investigation and due diligence prior to use to verify that the product purchased from OliveNation meets their quality requirements and is appropriate for the use to which the product is to be put. The information provided above shall be considered effective only for the lot with which the information is being provided. Use and purchase of this material is subject to OliveNation LLC standard terms and conditions, which supersede any conflicting terms contained on Buyer's purchase order or any document or instrument supplied by Buyer.



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

SPECIFICATION SHEET

ALMOND OIL

ANAA

CMR Statement

To the best of our knowledge we are not using any CMR* substances as ingredients/raw materials in the Almond Oil.

Non-GMO Statement

This product is non-GMO.

BSE Free Statement

The Almond Oil is BSE (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy) Free.

Heavy Metals Statement

This product is in compliance with regulation 1881/2006 EC regarding heavy metals.

Extraction Method Statement

The Almond Oil is expeller pressed.

Non-Irradiated Statement

This product is non-irradiated.

Pesticide Statement

The Almond Oil is in compliance with EU Directive N^o396/2005 regarding pesticide residues.

Residual Solvent Statement

Solvents are not used during the production of the Almond Oil. To the best of our knowledge, this product does not contain residual solvents.

Sewer Sludge Statement

The Almond Oil is not produced or grown where sewer sludge has been used.

ETO Statement

To the best of our knowledge, the Almond Oil has not been subjected to Ethylene Oxide-ETO sterilization.



OliveNation LLC

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322

www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

ALLERGEN and SENSITIVITY INFORMATION

ALMOND OIL

ANAA

	Present in Product	Present in Other Products Manufactured on the Same Line	Present in the Same Manufacturing Facility
Wheat/Wheat Derivatives	No	No	No
Milk & Dairy/Milk & Dairy Derivatives	No	No	No
Added/Artificial Sweetener	No	No	No
Preservatives	No	No	No
Tree Nut/Tree Nut Derivatives	No*	No	No
Autolyzed Yeast Extract (AYE), Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (HVP)	No	No	No
Seafood/Seafood Derivatives (Fish/Crustacean/Mollusk)	No	No	No
Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives	No	No	No
Gluten (from Wheat, Oats, Barley, or Rye)	No	No	No
Seeds (Sesame, Sunflower, Cottonseed, Poppy)	No	No	No
Monosodium Glutamine (MSG)	No	No	No
Synthetic Ingredients	No	No	No
Meat/Meat Derivatives	No	No	No
Corn/Corn Derivatives	No	No	No
Color Additives	No	No	No
Egg/Egg Derivatives	No	No	No
Soy/Soy Derivatives	No	No	No
Lactose	No	No	No
Sulfites	No	No	No
Bovine Material	No	No	No

*The Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004, Sec 203, subsection 7, Part C. cl.qq.2.1 under Conforming Amendments, states that highly refined oils are exempt as major food allergens.



SPECIFICATION SHEET

ALMOND OIL

ANAA

Nutritional Facts

Calculations Based on 100 Grams

Calories	900
Moisture	0 g
Total Fat	100 grams
Saturated Fats	8 grams
Monounsaturated	67 grams
Polyunsaturated	24 grams
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	0 mg
Total Carbohydrates	0 g
Sugars	0 g
Fiber	0 g
Protein	0 g
Ash	0 g
Calcium	0 mg
Iron	0 mg
Vitamin A	0 iu/g
Vitamin C	0 mg
Potassium	0 mg